RIGHT ENTITLEMENT LETTER IS TRADABLE ON PSX, RISKS AND REWARDS ARISING OUT OF IT SHALL 
BE SOLE LIABILITY OF THE INVESTORS. 

(ii) THIS DOCUMENT IS ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO SHAREHOLDERS OF 
THE  COMPANY  AND  TO  THE  PUBLIC  IN  GENERAL  IN  RELATION  TO  THE  RIGHTS  ISSUE  OF  PKR 
122,772,348  (ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND 
THREE  HUNDRED  FORTY  EIGHT  ONLY)    CONSISTING OF  (40,924,116)  NEW ORDINARY  SHARES  OF 
PKR 3/‐ EACH BY CRESCENT STAR INSURANCE. A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REGISTERED 
WITH THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE.  

THIS OFFER DOCUMENT IS VALID TILL APRIL 14, 2026. 
 

(iii) 

 

Crescent Star Insurance Limited

[...]

21) 32415471‐74. Email: info@cstarinsurance.com, website: www.cstarinsurance.com 

 
(iv) Circular  under  Section  83(3)  of  the  Companies  Act,  2017  and  Schedule  1  under  the  Companies 

(Further  Issue  of  Shares)  Regulations,  2020  for  issue  of  40,924,116  (Forty million  Nine  hundred 
Twenty Four thousand One hundred Sixteen only)  ordinary shares by way of Rights (i.e. 38%, of the 
existing paid‐up capital of Crescent Star Insurance Limited) at an offer price of PKR 3/‐ per share (i.e. 
at discount of PKR 7/‐  (Pak Rupees Seven)  to par  for  an aggregate  issue  size of PKR 122,772,348 
(One hundred Twenty Two million Seven hundred Seventy Two thousand Three hundred Forty Eight 
only). at a ratio of 38 rights shares for every 100 shares held. 

 
 
 

(v) & (vi) 
Date of placing offer document on PSX for Public 
Comments 

Not opted for Public comments 

Date of Final Offer Letter  January 12, 2026 
Date of Book Closure  January 20, 2026

[...]

a)  Description of issue  Issuance of new ordinary shares by way of rights to existing shareholders 
of the Company, at PKR 3/‐ (Pak Rupees Three only)   per   share,   as   
per   their   proportional entitlement. 

b)  Size of the proposed issue  The Company shall  issue 40,924,116 (Forty million Nine hundred Twenty 
Four  thousand One hundred Sixteen only) ordinary shares, at a price of 
PKR  3/‐  (Pak  Rupees  Three  only)  per  share,  aggregating  to      PKR 
122,772,348  (One  hundred  Twenty  Two million  Seven  hundred  Seventy 
Two thousand Three hundred Forty Eight only).  

c) 
Face value of the share 

PKR 10/‐ each 

d)  Basis  of  determination  of 
price of the Right Issue 
 

The Right Issue is being carried out at a discount of PKR 7/‐ (Pak Rupees 
Seven) to par. Considering the market price (PKR 2.68 per share) as on